
• 

- ·-"�- -�------------------

Constitutional Offices (Emoluments) [No. 14 of 2005 67 

(Amendment) 

GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA 

ACT 
No. 14 of 2005 

Date of Assent: 20thAugust, 2005 

AnActto amend the Constitutional Offices (Emoluments) Act 

[ 22nd August, 2005 

ENACTED by the Parliament of Zambia. 

1. (1) This Act may be cited as the Constitutional Offices 
(Emoluments) (Amendment) Act, 2005, and shall be read as on_e with 
Constitutional Offices (Emoluments)Act, in this Act referred to as the 
principal Act. 

(2) Subject to subsection (3), this Act shnll he deemed to have 
come into operation on !st April, 20,05. 

(3) Part II of the Schedule shall co111c int,, clfoct 011 I st April. 2006. 
2. The principal Act is amended by 1110 rcpcul ol'section lwo and 

the substitution therefor of the fol lowi111,t: 
2. There shall be paid to'tho holder 01'1111 ollico s11ccilicd in 

>· 
. lhc lirsl column of the Schedule, in nccordnnco wilh lhc dnlcs 
,
.

-

:

�
· 

:,;

.,-
�
:

·
,,
-
.. 
__ ·_ 

spocllicd in Part I and Part II of lhc Schodulc---

--;r--

- (a) a salary at the annual mtc proNcrlhcd· lbr 1h111 ollicc 
in the second column oi'lhoSchcdulc; und 

(b) a responsibility allowunco 111 lhc 1111nunl rate 
prescribed for thul oflicc In 1hc third column of 
the Schedule. 

3. The principal Act is arnendcd;t,y lho rcpcul ol'lhe Schedule and 
the substitution therefor of the Schc,hdo sol oul in the Appendix to 
this Act. 

4. For the avoidance ofdouhl, Pnrl I oflhc Schedule shall stand 
repealed on lstApril, 2006. 

Single Copies o/thi.\' Ac:t may be obtuinedfrom the Government Printer, 
P.O. Box 30/ 36, 10100, Lusaka. PriceK500each. 

Enactment 

Short title and 
commencement 

Cap.263 

Rcpc<tl and 
replacement 
of section 2 

Sahuyand 
responsibility 
ullowancc 

Repeal and 
replacement 
of Schedule 

Repeal of 
Part I 
of Schedule 



r''"""\ 
- � 

[No. 14 of 2005 68 Constitutional Offices (Emoluments) 
(Amendment) 

APPENDIX 

(Section3) 

SCHEDULE 
(Section2) 

PART! 

SALARIES AND ALLOWANCES PAYABLE TO HOLDERS OF SPECIFIED OFFICES 

FROM lsT APRn., 2005 ro3 lsr MARCH, 2006 

Office Salary Respomfihility allowance 

K K 

Secretary to the Cabinet 105,704,424 42,000,000 

Attorney General 89,879,364 36,000,000 

Investigator General 85,599,396 36,000,000 

Auditor General 85,599,396 36,000,000 

Director of Public 

Prosecutions 85,599,396 30,852,000 

Solicitor General 85,599,396 30,850,000 

PARTII 

SALARIES AND ALLOWANCES PAYABLE TO HOLDERS OF SPECIFIED OFFICES 

FROM !ST APRll., 2006 

Office Salary Responsibility allowance 

K K 

Secretary to the Cabinet 119,445,996 42,000,000 

Attorney-General IO I ,563,680 36,000,000 

Investigator General 96,727,320 36,000,000 

Auditor General 96,727,320 36,000,000 

Directorof Public 

Prosecutions 96,727,320 30,852,000 

Solicitor General 96,727,320 30,850,000 

' 
} 

r~
-

,�,) 


